Bid Name: Retaining Wall Reconstruction

Bid Number: **2025-013**Date: **January 22,2024**

												1			
								ļ							
				Niyam,LLC dba Niya	m Construction	on Estrada concrete company		B & B Concrete Sawing		Capko Concrete		Texas Made Ramirez		JR West Texas Concrete	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT	EXTENDED	UNIT	EXTENDED	UNIT	EXTENDED	UNIT	EXTENDED	UNIT	EXTENDED	UNIT	EXTENDED
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$7,376.48	\$7,376.48	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,892.50	\$11,892.50	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2	Traffic control implementation and maintenance	1	LS	\$5,249.79	\$5,249.79	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
3	Implementation of erosion control devices	1	LS	\$1,105.45	\$1,105.45	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00
	Remove existing retaining wall, excavate to obtain working space, and														
	construct approximately 145 LF of a 4-foot-tall (measured from surface														
	of the adjacent sidewalk) spread footing retaining wall in accordance														
	with TXDOT specifications	1					\$75,000.00	\$105,000.00		\$76,000.00		\$96,136.00			\$98,000.00
	Retaining wall backfill, compact, and sod to match existing turf	1	LS	\$2,683.37	\$2,683.37	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
	Remove and replace 4-inch concrete sidewalk associated with the	1	LS												
6	retaining wall (optional)				\$9,030.00		\$7,500.00	\$6,960.00		\$12,480.00		\$21,655.00		\$25,700.00	
7	Construct 4-inch concrete sidewalk, 5-ft in width	340	LF	\$37.50	\$12,750.00	\$40.00	\$13,600.00	\$80.00	\$27,200.00	\$64.00	\$21,760.00	\$98.11	\$33,357.40	\$60.00	\$20,400.00
	Construct 4-inch concrete sidewalk, with 6-in to 12-in retaining wall per	290	LF												
8	City Detail p-15,5-ft in width			\$58.50	\$16,965.00	\$60.00	\$17,400.00	\$110.00	\$31,900.00	\$180.00	\$52,200.00	\$153.10	\$44,399.00	\$90.00	\$26,100.00
9	Construct ADA ramp, Type D	4	EA	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$20,800.00
10	Reconstruct existing inlet top (optional)	4	EA	\$4,085.00	\$16,340.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$6,425.00	\$25,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$31,200.00
	Install sod to match the existing turf, excluding the area behind the	200	SY												
11	retaining wall	200	51	\$9.50	\$1,900.00	\$14.00	\$2,800.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$13.00	\$2,600.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00
12	Irrigation system repair allowance	-	AL		\$2,500.00		\$2,500.00		\$2,500.00		\$2,500.00		\$2,500.00		\$2,500.00
<u> </u>	·		TOTAL BASE:		\$152,257.68		\$156,300.00		\$243,060.00		\$249,640.00		\$256,539.90		\$275,500.00
			TERMS: Net 30	Recomme	ended				•				•		•
			DELIVERY:						•				•		•